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Title of Change: 1Q2023 Product Discontinuance Notice - Batch 1 (Standard) 

Last Time Buy Date: 30 Sep 2023 

Last Ship Date: 30 Mar 2024 

Contact information: Contact your local onsemi Sales Office or PCN.Support@onsemi.com 

Type of notification: Customers must notify onsemi (<PCN.Support@onsemi.com >) in writing within 90 days of receipt of this 
notification if they consider the discontinued product to be "Sole Source."  onsemi and the customer may 
negotiate an appropriate End-of-Life. 

Description and Purpose: 

In an attempt to minimize the number and frequency of product discontinuance notices to its customers, onsemi is publishing this quarterly 
product discontinuance notification. 

Some of the devices contained in this notice may be part of a product portfolio renewal process or a manufacturing facility closure. onsemi 
continually monitors worldwide sales and billings activities on all the products offered to its customers.      

The activity for the products on the attached device list has declined to a level that warrants the discontinuance of these products or the 
manufacturing facility has been announced for a closure. Some devices may have an alternate standard device or a suggested replacement as an 
alternative solution.

onsemi wishes to promptly inform our customer of our intent to exit this small portion of our overall portfolio so that you may plan appropriately 
and effectively for replacement devices.      

onsemi has provided a list of replacement devices, where available, to aid in this process.     

For those devices that have no recommended replacement identified, onsemi has partnered with Rochester Electronics and Flip Electronics who 
will carry any remaining device inventory to potentially allow for a continued source after onsemi has completed its business process 

PLEASE NOTE: onsemi may implement minimum order quantities or dollar amounts based on inventories available. Also, Devices on this Product 
Discontinuance become NCNR (Non-Cancelable, Non-Returnable).        

For questions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact your local sales office or customer service representative.  

Additional contacts are:    

Americas: 
Tom Siegel (tom.siegel@onsemi.com) 
 +1 765 868 5022
USA

Europe:    
Andrej Tomasik (andrej.tomasik@onsemi.com) 
 +421 33790 2229
Slovakia

Japan:   
Isao Usuki (isao.usuki@onsemi.com) 
 +81 3 6880 1771
Japan

Asia Pacific: 
Stephen Ng (stephen.ng@onsemi.com) 
+852 2689 0209
China

NOTE: UPON PUBLICATION OF THIS DISCONTINUANCE NOTICE, onsemi ALLOWS SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE NOTICE DATE TO PLACE FINAL 
LIFETIME PURCHASE ORDERS.   ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO REASONABLE ORDER QUANTITIES, PRODUCT AVAILABILITY AND ALL OTHER 
APPLICABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS     

NOTE: TO ALLOW AN ORDERLY EXIT FROM THE MARKET, PRODUCT SHALL NOT BE DELIVERED AFTER TWELVE (12) MONTHS BEYOND THE 
ANNOUNCEMENT DATE. 
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List of Affected Parts:

Note: Only the standard (off the shelf) part numbers are listed in the parts list.  Any custom parts affected by this PCN are shown in the customer 
specific PCN addendum in the PCN email notification, or on the PCN Customized Portal. 

To view attached Parts List: 
1. Download pdf copy of the PCN to your computer
2. Open the downloaded pdf copy of the PCN
3. Click on the paper clip icon available on the menu provided in the left/bottom portion of the screen to reveal the Attachment field
4. Then click on the attached file/s.

https://www.onsemi.com/PowerSolutions/pcn.do


PCN#: PD25324X
Issue Date: Mar 30, 2023

PCN Product List Addendum for:

Customer Contact Name: Drop box Digi-Key

Customer Contact Email: digikey.supplierinfo@digikey.com
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Appendix A: Changed Products
PCN#: PD25324X

Issue Date: Mar 30, 2023

DIKG: DIGI-KEY (page 1 of 2)

Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
LV88551JA-AH #NONE #NA
FAN5069EMTCX #NONE #NA
UD1006FR-H RFNL10TJ6S ROHM
FSQ321LX NCP1075AAP100G onsemi
FSQ0165RLX NCP1076AAP100G onsemi
FSQ0165RN NCP1076AAP100G onsemi
KA34063A MC34063AP1G onsemi
HUF75645S3ST #NONE #NA
FAN7380MX-OP FAN7380MX onsemi
FSQ0265RN NCP1077AAP065G onsemi
FSQ0365RLX NCP11184A100PG onsemi
FSQ0370RNA NCP11184A100PG onsemi
FSQ0365RN NCP11184A100PG onsemi
FSQ0265RLX NCP1076AAP100G onsemi
NCP1599MNTWG #NONE #NA
FSA2466UMX FSA2276UMX onsemi
FSFM300N NCP11184A065PG onsemi
FSQ0270RNA NCP1077AAP100G onsemi
FSQ0370RLA NCP11184A100PG onsemi
FSBB15CH60D FNB33060T onsemi
FSBB15CH60C FNB33060T onsemi
FAN7527BMX NCL2801CDADR2G onsemi
CM1230-08CP #NONE #NA
NCP136AFCRC040T2G #NONE #NA
SS2003M-TL-E SS13HE onsemi
FAN54511AUCX FAN54120MP420X onsemi
FAN5069MTCX #NONE #NA
FPF2004 #NONE #NA
NLAS4684FCT1G NLAS5223MNR2G onsemi
NCP331SNT1G NCP330MUTBG onsemi
NCP337FCT2G NCP451AFCT2G onsemi
NCP459FCT2G NCP451AFCT2G onsemi
NLAS1053USG FSA5157L6X onsemi
NLAS323USG #NONE #NA
NLAS2066USG #NONE #NA
NLAS325USG #NONE #NA
NCN5140SG #NONE #NA
NLAS324USG #NONE #NA
KA2803B #NONE #NA
KA2803BDTF #NONE #NA
FAN4146ESX #NONE #NA
FAN4149M6X #NONE #NA
FAN41501SX #NONE #NA
RV4141AMT #NONE #NA
RV4145AMT #NONE #NA
FGAF40N60UFDTU #NONE #NA
NGTG12N60TF1G #NONE #NA
LC898302AXA-MH #NONE #NA
EFC4C002NLTDG #NONE #NA
LE25S161PCTXG #NONE #NA
FDY100PZ FDY102PZ onsemi
MBRF30L45CTG #NONE #NA
FCHD190N65S3R0-F155 #NONE #NA
FCHD040N65S3-F155 #NONE #NA
FQN1N50CTA #NONE #NA
FCHD125N65S3R0-F155 #NONE #NA
FAN73895MX 6EDL04I06PT Infineon
FAN7390M1X IRS21864S Infineon
FAN7392N #NONE #NA
FSQ100 NCP1075AAP065G onsemi
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Appendix A: Changed Products
PCN#: PD25324X

Issue Date: Mar 30, 2023

DIKG: DIGI-KEY (page 2 of 2)

Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
FAN73611MX-OP IRS2117S Infineon
FSQ110 NCP1075AAP100G onsemi
FSQ500L NCP1075STCT3G onsemi
MC100E131FNG MC100EP131FAR2G onsemi
FAN73932MX 2ED2184S06F Infineon
FSQ0170RNA NCP1077AAP100G onsemi
FAN7361MX IRS2117S Infineon
FQPF70N10 FDPF8D5N10C onsemi
FQT3P20TF #NONE #NA
FQPF6N80C #NONE #NA
FQP17P10 #NONE #NA
FDS6986AS FDS8984 onsemi
FDA28N50F FDA28N50 onsemi
PCISL9R1560W #NONE #NA
USB1T1105AMHX #NONE #NA
PCFFS05120AF #NONE #NA
PCFFS5065AF #NONE #NA
PCFFS4065AF #NONE #NA
PCFFS3065AF #NONE #NA
FSUSB63UMX #NONE #NA
FSA831AL10X #NONE #NA
MC10E131FNR2G MC100EP131FAR2G onsemi
MC10E131FNG MC100EP131FAR2G onsemi
MC10E016FNG MC100EP016AFAG onsemi
MC100E111FNG MC100LVEP111FARG onsemi
NBC12430AFNG NBC12430FAR2G onsemi
MC100E116FNG MC100EP116FAG onsemi
MC10E116FNG MC100EP116FAG onsemi
MC10E137FNG #NONE #NA
MC33033DWR2G #NONE #NA
FAN7527BN NCL2801CDADR2G onsemi
FAN7621SJX NCP13992ACDR2G onsemi
FAN7621SSJX NCP13992ACDR2G onsemi
FL73282MX #NONE #NA
FAN7711N #NONE #NA
FSFR1700XS NCP13992ACDR2G onsemi
FSFR1700XSL NCP13992ACDR2G onsemi
FSFR1800XS NCP13992ACDR2G onsemi
FSFR1800HS NCP13992ACDR2G onsemi
KA7553A NCP1252ADR2G onsemi
KA7552A NCP1252ADR2G onsemi
AR0134CSSC00SPCA0-DRBR #NONE #NA
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Generic Parts

		Part Name		Replacement Part		Replacement Supplier

		FAN5069EMTCX		#NONE		#NA

		FAN5069MTCX		#NONE		#NA

		LV88551JA-AH		#NONE		#NA

		AR0144CSSM28SUD20-RC1		#NONE		#NA

		AR0144CSSM20SUD20		#NONE		#NA

		AR0144CSSC00SUKA0-CRBR		#NONE		#NA

		AR0134CSSM00SUEA0-TPBR		#NONE		#NA

		AR0134CSSC00SUEA0-DRBR		#NONE		#NA

		AR0134CSSC00SUEA0-DPBR		#NONE		#NA

		AR0134CSSC00SPCA0-TPBR		#NONE		#NA

		AR0134CSSC00SPCA0-DRBR		#NONE		#NA

		MT9J003I12STMV-DP		#NONE		#NA

		LC823450XETBG		#NONE		#NA

		HBL1008RP		#NONE		#NA

		HBL21000RP		#NONE		#NA

		KA7553A		NCP1252ADR2G		onsemi

		KA7552A		NCP1252ADR2G		onsemi

		FSFR1800XS		NCP13992ACDR2G		onsemi

		FSFR1800HS		NCP13992ACDR2G		onsemi

		FSFR1700XSL		NCP13992ACDR2G		onsemi

		FSFR1700XS		NCP13992ACDR2G		onsemi

		FL73282MX		#NONE		#NA

		FAN7711N		#NONE		#NA

		FAN7621SSJX		NCP13992ACDR2G		onsemi

		FAN7621SJX		NCP13992ACDR2G		onsemi

		FAN7527BN		NCL2801CDADR2G		onsemi

		MC33033DWR2G		#NONE		#NA

		NBC12429FNR2G		NBC12429FAR2G		onsemi

		MC10E116FNG		MC100EP116FAG		onsemi

		MC100E016FNR2G		MC100EP016AFAG		onsemi

		MC10E137FNG		#NONE		#NA

		MC100E116FNG		MC100EP116FAG		onsemi

		NBC12430FNR2G		NBC12430FAR2G		onsemi

		NBC12430AFNG		NBC12430FAR2G		onsemi

		MC100LVE310FNR2G		MC100LVEP111FARG		onsemi

		MC10E431FNR2G		MC100EP29DTG		onsemi

		NBC12429AFNR2G		NBC12429FAR2G		onsemi

		MC100E111FNR2G		MC100LVEP111FARG		onsemi

		MC100E111FNG		MC100LVEP111FARG		onsemi

		MC10E016FNG		MC100EP016AFAG		onsemi

		MC100E104FNR2G		MC10EP105FAG		onsemi

		MC10E131FNR2G		MC100EP131FAR2G		onsemi

		MC10E131FNG		MC100EP131FAR2G		onsemi

		MC100E131FNR2G		MC100EP131FAR2G		onsemi

		MC100E131FNG		MC100EP131FAR2G		onsemi

		FSQ0170RNA		NCP1077AAP100G		onsemi

		FSQ501L		NCP1075STCT3G		onsemi

		FSQ500L		NCP1075STCT3G		onsemi

		FSDL321		NCP1075AAP065G		onsemi

		FSQ110		NCP1075AAP100G		onsemi

		FSQ100		NCP1075AAP065G		onsemi

		FSDH321		NCP1075AAP100G		onsemi

		FSEM311Z		NCP1075AAP065G		onsemi

		FAN73611MX-OP		IRS2117S		Infineon

		FAN7390M1X		IRS21864S		Infineon

		FAN73895MX		6EDL04I06PT		Infineon

		FAN7392N		#NONE		#NA

		FAN8413MX-G		#NONE		#NA

		PCFQ5N40W		#NONE		#NA

		PCFQ32N20CW		#NONE		#NA

		PCFQ3N60CW		#NONE		#NA

		PCFQ2N60CW		#NONE		#NA

		FQN1N50CTA		#NONE		#NA

		FCHD190N65S3R0-F155		#NONE		#NA

		FCHD125N65S3R0-F155		#NONE		#NA

		FCHD040N65S3-F155		#NONE		#NA

		NCP59151DS28R4G		#NONE		#NA

		NCP59151DS30R4G		#NONE		#NA

		FSQ0265RLX		NCP1076AAP100G		onsemi

		FSQ0365RN		NCP11184A100PG		onsemi

		FSQ0370RNA		NCP11184A100PG		onsemi

		FSQ0365RLX		NCP11184A100PG		onsemi

		FSQ0265RN		NCP1077AAP065G		onsemi

		FAN7380MX-OP		FAN7380MX		onsemi

		IRFW630BTM-FP001		#NONE		#NA

		HUF75645S3ST		#NONE		#NA

		NCP59301DS30R4G		#NONE		#NA

		NCP59301DS28R4G		NVTFS4C13NTAG		onsemi

		KA34063A		MC34063AP1G		onsemi

		FSQ0165RN		NCP1076AAP100G		onsemi

		FSQ0165RLX		NCP1076AAP100G		onsemi

		FSQ321LX		NCP1075AAP100G		onsemi

		FAN4868UC33X		#NONE		#NA

		UD1006FR-H		RFNL10TJ6S		ROHM

		MBRC20200CTWP		#NONE		#NA

		MBRF30L45CTG		#NONE		#NA

		FDY100PZ		FDY102PZ		onsemi

		EFC6602R-TR		#NONE		#NA

		EFC4C002NLTDG		#NONE		#NA

		LE25U81AMCTWG		#NONE		#NA

		LE25S40AMCTWG		#NONE		#NA

		LE25S161PCTXG		#NONE		#NA

		LC87F7NP6AVUEJ-2H		#NONE		#NA

		LC87F7NJ2AVUEJ-2H		#NONE		#NA

		LC898302AXA-MH		#NONE		#NA

		NGTG12N60TF1G		#NONE		#NA

		NGTD28T65F2WP		#NONE		#NA

		NGTD23T120F2SWK		#NONE		#NA

		NGTD20T120F2WP		#NONE		#NA

		NGTD13T65F2WP		#NONE		#NA

		PTFFS40120AF		#NONE		#NA

		NDC25170A		#NONE		#NA

		FGAF40N60UFDTU		#NONE		#NA

		RV4145AMT		#NONE		#NA

		RV4141AMT		#NONE		#NA

		FAN41501SX		#NONE		#NA

		FAN4149M6X		#NONE		#NA

		FAN4146ESX		#NONE		#NA

		KA2807MUX		#NONE		#NA

		KA2803CDTF		#NONE		#NA

		KA2803BDTF		#NONE		#NA

		KA2803B		#NONE		#NA

		NCN5140STXG		#NONE		#NA

		NCN5140SG		#NONE		#NA

		NLAS325USG		#NONE		#NA

		NLAS324USG		#NONE		#NA

		NLAS323USG		#NONE		#NA

		NLAS2066USG		#NONE		#NA

		NLAS1053USG		FSA5157L6X		onsemi

		NCP459FCT2G		NCP451AFCT2G		onsemi

		NCP337FCT2G		NCP451AFCT2G		onsemi

		NCP331SNT1G		NCP330MUTBG		onsemi

		NLAS4684FCT1G		NLAS5223MNR2G		onsemi

		FSA557UCX		FSA553UCX		onsemi

		FPF2004		#NONE		#NA

		FAN54511AUCX		FAN54120MP420X		onsemi

		FAN48630BUC33X		FAN48623UC33X		onsemi

		NCP81220FDMNTXG		#NONE		#NA

		15C01SS-TL-E		MMBT2222AM3T5G		onsemi

		SS2003M-TL-E		SS13HE		onsemi

		NCP136AFCRC040T2G		#NONE		#NA

		NCP5662DS30R4G		#NONE		#NA

		CM1230-08CP		#NONE		#NA

		FAN7527BMX		NCL2801CDADR2G		onsemi

		FSBB15CH60C		FNB33060T		onsemi

		FPAM50LH60G		NFL25065L4BT		onsemi

		FSBB15CH60D		FNB33060T		onsemi

		FSQ0370RLA		NCP11184A100PG		onsemi

		FSQ0270RNA		NCP1077AAP100G		onsemi

		FSDM0365RNB		NCP11184A065PG		onsemi

		FSFM300N		NCP11184A065PG		onsemi

		FSDM0265RNB		NCP1076AAP065G		onsemi

		FAN73932MX		2ED2184S06F		Infineon

		FAN7361MX		IRS2117S		Infineon

		FQPF70N10		FDPF8D5N10C		onsemi

		FQT3P20TF		#NONE		#NA

		FQPF6N80C		#NONE		#NA

		FQP17P10		#NONE		#NA

		FDA28N50F		FDA28N50		onsemi

		PCF76129W		#NONE		#NA

		FDS6986AS		FDS8984		onsemi

		PCISL9R1560W		#NONE		#NA

		PCFFS05120AF		#NONE		#NA

		PCFFS5065AF		#NONE		#NA

		PCFFS4065AF		#NONE		#NA

		PCFFS3065AF		#NONE		#NA

		USB1T1105AMHX		#NONE		#NA

		FSUSB63UMX		#NONE		#NA

		FSA831AL10X		#NONE		#NA

		FSA2466UMX		FSA2276UMX		onsemi

		NCP1599MNTWG		#NONE		#NA

		NCP5662DS28R4G		NCV5662DSADJR4G		onsemi

		NCP5663DS15R4G		NCP5663DSADJR4G		onsemi

		NCP59151DS25R4G		#NONE		#NA

















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































